OFFSET WELL EVALUATIONS

No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Meet Offset Well
STD APl #

05-123-36814

05-123-23021

05-123-15922

05-123-24674

05-123-23023

05-123-15923

05-123-33346

05-123-23022

05-123-25505

05-123-35899

05-123-35895

05-123-35901

05-123-35898

05-123-35903

05-123-35904

05-123-35907

05-123-23626

05-123-23625

05-123-35897

05-123-35906

05-123-35905

05-123-35900

05-123-35902

Well Name

TURKEY
SPRINGS 1IN-
14HZ

13-14JI RLW W

13-110 UPRC

13-10 WARNER
w

13-12JI RLW W

13-150 UPRC

13-11 WARNER
W

13-13JI RLW W

13-24 WARNER
w

DOVE 6N-13HZ

DOVE 8N-13HZ

DOVE 5N-13HZ

DOVE 25C-
13HZ

DOVE AL 22N-
13HZ

DOVE 5C-13HZ

DOVE 24N-
13HZ

13-9 WARNER
w

13-16 WARNER
W

DOVE 22N-
13HZ

DOVE 8C-13HZ

DOVE 7N-13HZ

DOVE 25N-
13HZ

DOVE 32N-
13HZ

Nearest
Proposed
Horizonal
Well Name

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
10HZ

HENDU 23-
THZ

HENDU 23-
5HZ

HENDU 23-
6HZ

HENDU 23-
9HZ

HENDU 23-
5HZ

HENDU 23-
10HZ

HENDU 23-
8HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
4HZ

HENDU 23-
10HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

Date Run: 6/29/2018 Doc [#401504622]

Shortest
Horizonal
distance From
Offset Well to
any Proposed
HZ Well

33

64

70

71

76

101

103

121

136

138

139

140

141

142

143

147

154

163

163

164

165

168

Offset Well
Operator

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OlIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OlIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

Spud Date

03/29/2013

08/14/2005

08/08/1992

03/27/2007

08/07/2005

07/28/1992

06/29/2011

07/31/2005

03/01/2008

03/07/2013

02/23/2013

03/10/2013

03/04/2013

03/08/2013

03/11/2013

02/28/2013

11/08/2006

11/13/2006

03/05/2013

02/27/2013

03/02/2013

03/03/2013

03/13/2013

Offset
Well
Status

PR

TA

Sl

PR

SI

PR

Sl

Sl

SI

PA

PR

PA

PR

PA

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

Setting

Base of

Depth Fox Hills or

995

842

1035

1012

790

999

1000

1038

1029

1035

Depth of
Deepest
Water Well

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

Historical
Remedial
Work to
provide
Fox Hills
Coverage

Objective  Productive

Formation
Top

7465

7216

7200

7196

7233

7158

7185

7288

7174

7200

7200

7264

7161

7200

7208

7219

7170

7166

7284

7200

7288

7383

7290

Casing
Cement
Top

375

6646

7000

3806

6494

7130

1572

6610

1850

53

910

6501

6549

250

22

230
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

05-123-36866

05-123-37112

05-123-37113

05-123-37111

05-123-37146

05-123-37147

05-123-37152

05-123-37149

05-123-37153

05-123-37154

05-123-37154

05-123-37154

05-123-35893

05-123-23470

05-123-22056

05-123-37148

05-123-37145

05-123-23337

05-123-22103

05-123-23464

05-123-33499

05-123-33427

05-123-36226

05-123-17224

05-123-22432

05-123-34027

05-123-36811

THOMSEN 34C-
18HZ

WISHBONE 1N-
24HZ

WISHBONE
27N-24HZ

WISHBONE
27C-24HZ

WISHBONE 3C-
24HZ

WISHBONE
30N-24HZ

WISHBONE
29N-W24HZ

WISHBONE
29N-E24HZ

WISHBONE
29C-24HZ

WISHBONE 4N-
24HZ

WISHBONE 4N-
24HZ

WISHBONE 4N-
24HZ

DOVE 40N-
13HZ

8-13 ANDREWS

6-13 SILVA

WISHBONE 3N-
E24HZ

WISHBONE
30C-24HZ

2 WARNER

16-14 WARNER

7-13 SILVA

WARNER 33-18

WARNER 32-18

RUSSIAN
FIDDLER 13N-
18HZ

14-8 WARNER
w

41-23
ARROWHEAD
FARMS

GOBBLER 1N-
23HZ

TURKEY
SPRINGS 27N-
14HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
10HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
THZ

HENDU 23-
2HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

Date Run: 6/29/2018 Doc [#401504622]

244

273

273

275

278

280

281

282

282

282

282

282

367

374

390

402

436

449

458

474

485

534

535

562

580

768

791

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OlIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OlIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

PDC ENERGY
INC

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

03/14/2013

05/07/2013

05/06/2013

05/05/2013

05/10/2013

04/28/2013

05/01/2013

05/08/2013

05/02/2013

05/04/2013

05/04/2013

05/04/2013

02/25/2013

04/16/2006

03/08/2004

05/11/2013

04/29/2013

03/12/2006

03/27/2004

04/08/2006

12/19/2011

11/20/2011

02/15/2013

08/19/1993

08/19/2005

11/12/2011

03/30/2013

PA

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

TA

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

TA

PR

PA

TA

PR

PR

1032

1035

940

993

983

994

904

907

1012

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

7246 0
7267 0
7280 56
7355 550
7245 40
7405 280
7314 405
7280 70
7271 0
7364 10
7364 10
7364 10
7245 30
7214 3992
7231 6754
7310 0
7275 30
7220 4600
7280 6620
7153 4107
7720 670
7560 970
7242 60
7198 6615
7248 6800
7410 660
7368 40
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51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

05-123-14494

05-123-36867

05-123-10373

05-123-34029

05-123-36813

05-123-23890

05-123-36215

05-123-33429

05-123-36815

05-123-36810

05-123-22649

05-123-36862

05-123-36818

05-123-36224

05-123-36812

05-123-14385

05-123-33421

05-123-33492

05-123-24395

05-123-36863

2 UPRR 38 PAN
AM UNIT W

THOMSEN 13N-
18HZ

1 WARNER

GOBBLER 1C-
23HZ

1C-14HzZ
TURKEY
SPRINGS

13-18 WARNER

RUSSIAN
FIDDLER 35N-
18HZ

WARNER 12-18

28C-14HZ
TURKEY
SPRINGS

28N-14HZ
TURKEY
SPRINGS

5-18 WARNER

THOMSEN 35N-
18HZ

GOBBLER 27N-
23HZ

RUSSIAN
FIDDLER 35C-
18HZ

TURKEY
SPRINGS 2C-
14HZ

1 UPRR 38 PAN
AM UNIT W

WARNER 31-18

WARNER 35-18

WARNER 6-14

THOMSEN 35N-
18HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
5HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

HENDU 23-
1HZ

HENDU 23-
13HZ

Total Wells: 70
Meets Standard(STD): a7

Needs Evaluation: 23

Date Run: 6/29/2018 Doc [#401504622]

874

882

914

979

979

1014

1043

1061

1067

1100

1107

1208

1219

1227

1267

1275

1315

1459

1473

1476

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OlIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

PDC ENERGY
INC

KERR MCGEE
OIL & GAS
ONSHORE LP

11/21/1989

03/15/2013

02/23/1982

10/25/2011

02/18/2007

04/04/2013

11/14/2011

04/01/2013

02/14/2005

03/16/2013

03/14/2013

02/18/2013

03/31/2013

09/23/1989

11/30/2011

12/15/2011

05/16/2007

03/17/2013

Sl

PR

TA

PR

AL

Sl

PR

Sl

AL

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

Sl

PR

PR

PR

PA

908

280

1023

984

272

1066

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

940

7160 6336
7242 240
7184 800
7279 1020
7126 4675
7196 60
7580 650
7571 230
7130 3752
7273 1200
7352 340
7133 0
7369 68
7150 0
7664 1196
7202 970
7308 1340
7200 0
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